
PENDLETON AREA SADDLE CLUB 
                        CAROLINA HORSE SHOW ASSOCIATION 
MAY 24, 2025                  JUDGE:                   10:00 AM 

Classes are $9 if pre-registered by noon on Wednesday before the show.  After this classes are $13.  864-247-2559 for 
information.  Concessions available.  Website:  www.showchsa. com. 
 
Children in the 12&Under division are allowed to enter the Youth W/J classes but not the Youth W/J/L classes.  For 
speed  events they may ony compete in 12 & Under speed events with the exception of Arena Race. 
 
Classes 1, 2 are the leadline division, classes 3,4,5 are the ground pole division, classes 6,7,8 are the the 18“ division, 
classes 9,10,11 are the 2‘ division and classes 12,13,14 are the 2‘3“ division. Page 1 
  

1.  Beginning Ground Poles (8&Under) –  Anita Fredman – Easley, SC 

2. 18“ Cross Rails – Vicki O’Shields – Double O Farm – Seneca, SC 

       3.    2‘ Cross Rails –  Wayne Link – Pendleton, SC 

       4.    2‘3“ Hunter Over Fences –  Holland Farm - Tony & Pat Holland – Anderson, SC 

       5.    2‘3“ Equitation Over Fences – Robbie & Lydia Dunaway – Pendleton, SC 

       6.    Leadline English Pleasure (Walk) – Tony, Alex & Adam Farr – Greer, SC 

       7.    Leadline English Equitation W/T – Van & Pam Smith – Carolina Commercial Contracting, Inc. – 864-630-2712 

       8.    Beginning Pleasure W/T – Anita Fredman – Easley, SC 

       9.    Beginning Equitation W/T – Kathy Foster – Oakway, SC 

     10.    English W/T –  Hunsinger Construction – Russell Hunsinger – Wellford, SC 

    11.     English W/T & Canter (1 at a time) – Anita Fredman – Easley, SC 

    12.     W/T/C Equitation on the Flat 

    13.     W/T/C English Pleasure – Melvin Maw – Brooklbend Farm – Central, SC 

    14.     W/T/C OnThe Flat – Darren & Melinda McNeeley – Oakway, SC  

    15.     Open Hunter Under Saddle –  

    16.     Open Hunt Seat Equitation On The Flat – Diane Jackson – Seneca, SC// 

    17.     Open W/T Equitation – Pattern –  Kathy Foster – Oakway, SC 

    18.     Halter Mares  - Van & Pam Smith – Carolina Commerical Contracting, Inc – 864-630-27121  10 min break 

    19.     Halter Geldings –  Tony, Alex & Adam Farr – Greer, SC  

    20.     Ranch Horse Conformtion – Mark & Stephanie Necessary – Pickens, SC 

    21.    12 & Under Showmanship at Halter –  Holland Farm - Tony & Pat Holland – Anderson, SC 

    22.    Youth Showmanship at Halter – Anita Fredman  - Easley, SC 

    23     Adult Showmanship at Halter –  Wayne Link – Pendleton, SC 

    24.    12&Under W/J Western –  Theron & Dolly Jacksosn – Central, SC 

    25     Green Horse/Rider Western W/J – Tony, Alex & Adam Farr – Greeer, SC  

    26.    Youth Western Pleasure W/J – Robbie & Lydia Dunaway  - Pendleton, SC Riders may not cross-enter Western Pleasure  

    27.    Adult Western Pleasure W/J – Wayne Link – Pendleton, SC and Ranch  Pleasure Classes 

    28     Open Western Pleasure W/J/L – Diane Jackson – Seneca, SC  

    29.    Youth Western Pleasure W/J/L – Van & Pam Smith – Carolina Commercial Contracting, Inc. – 864-630-2712 
    30.    Adult Western Pleasure W/J/L –Kathy Foster – Oakway, SC                            
    31.    Youth W/J Horsemanship  - Carolyn Neves & Steve Roth – Pendleton, SC                                                                            

    32.    Adult W/J Horsemanship – Carolyn Neves & Steve Roth  - Pendleton, SC  

    33.    Open W/J/L Horsemanship – Holland Farm -Tony & Pat Holland  - Anderson, SC 
    34.    Youth W/J Trail –  Carolyn Neves & Steve Roth – Pendleton                                 Exhibitors may only show one  

    35.    Adult W/J Trail – Mark & Stephanie Necessary  - Pickens, SC               horsemanship class and one trail class  

    36.    Open W/J/L Trail – Diane Jackson – Seneca, SC  

    37.    Ranch Riding Pattern –  Melvin Maw – Brookbend Farm – Central, SC 

    38     Youth Working Ranch Pleasure W/T – Mark & Stephanie Necessary – Pickens, SC 

    39.    Adult Working Ranch Pleasure W/T – Rick & Jane Massey – Pendleton, SC 

    40.    Open Working Ranch Pleasure W/T/L  - Robbie & Lydia Dunaway – Pendleton, SC  

    41.    Youth Working Ranch Pleasure W/T/L – Mevin Maw – Brookbend Farm – Central, SC 
    42.    Adult Working Ranch Pleasure W/T/L – Mark & Stephanie Necessary – Pickens, SC 
    43.    12 & Under Clover Leaf Barrels -  Wayne Link – Pendleton, SC  
    44.    Adult Clover Leaf Barrels – Holland Farm - Tony & Pat Holland – Anderson, SC 
    45.    Youth Clover Leaf Barrels – Theron & Dolly Jackson – Central, SC 
    46     Open Clover Leaf Barrels –  Rick & Jane Massey – Pendleton, SC 

     47.    12 & Under T exas Barrels – Van  & Pam Smith – Carolina Commercial Contracting, Inc. – 864-630-2712 
    48.    Adult Texas Barrels – Rick & Jane Massey – Pendleton, SC 

    49.    Youth Texas Barrels Vicki O’Shield – Double O Farm – Seneca, SC 

    50.    12 & Under and Youth Arena Race-  Hunsinger Construction  - Russell Hunsinger – Wellford, SC 


